Liebert® LVC
Technical Manual
Copyright
The content in this document is subject to change without notice. All rights, including rights of translation,
reproduced by printing, copying or similar methods, and even of parts, are reserved. Violators will be liable for
damages. All rights, including rights deriving from patent license or registration of a utility model or design,
are reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means
without the prior written consent of Vertiv Co. Ltd.

Chapter 1: Nomenclature
Nomenclature of the condenser is shown in Table 2-1.
Table 1-1 LVC Condenser Model Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
L V C 0 8 8 S E 2 N 0 P H C E 0 0 0
Digit 1,3 Product Series Digit 12 Panel Material
LVC Liebert V-Shaped Condenser P Painted Hot Dip Galvanized Steel + Aluminium
Digit 4-6 Heat Rejection Capacity kW S Stainless Steel + Anodized Aluminium
088 88 kW Digit 13 Coil Fins Anti Corrosion Class
Digit 7 Fan Quality/Sound Level 0 C2
S 2-Fan, Standard Sound H C3 & C4
L 2-Fan, Low Sound E C5
Digit 8 Control Type Digit 14 Packaging
E EC Fan Control P Packaging - Cardboard
Digit 9 Circuit/Refrigerant C Packaging - For Export
2 Two Refrigerant Circuit, R22/R407 Digit 15 Special Requirements
4 Two Refrigerant Circuit, R410A A None
Digit 10 Power Supply E For Export
3 380-415V/3ph/50Hz+N Digit 16 Order Identifier
N 380-415V/3ph/50Hz/60Hz+N 0~9
T 380-415V/3ph/60Hz+N Digit 17 Order Identifier
Digit 11 Energy – Saving Kit 0~9
0 None Digit 18 Order Identifier
E Pump Energy Saving Module 0~9
S Spray Cooling Module
R Spray Cooling Module + Pump Energy Saving
Module
Vertiv | Liebert LVC | Technical Manual 3
Technical Parameters
Chapter 3: Technical Parameters
This chapter introduces the environmental parameters, mechanical parameters and performance parameter of
the condenser.
3.1.	 Environmental Parameters
3.1.1.	Parameters of Storage Environment
Refer to Table 3-1 for parameters of storage environment.
Table 3-1 Parameters of Storage Environment
Item Requirement
Storage environment Clean indoor environment with good ventilation and no dust
Ambient Temperature -40 °C ~ + 70 °C
Ambient relative humidity 5%RH ~ +70%RH
Storage time Total transportation and storage time should not exceed six months, otherwise the
performance of the system need to re-calibrated.
3.1.2.	 Parameters of Operating Environment
Refer to Table 3-2 for parameters of operating environment.
Table 3-2 Parameters of Operating Environment